Assembly Number
A-74866

Ir'lf:.x I],’:: Descripfion RM;‘:ITF“ h;{d:_x ;a:' Description Ra::i}aﬁ
A-74866  CARBURETOR (Brown Model 1-CS) ... L Includes
Includes y 21 174977 PLUG—Welch 1
1 A74992 SHAFT & LEVER — choke ............ A S 1 22 174978 BRI O R 1
2 177042 SCREW—stop lever, 4-40 x 4 truss hd. ...... 1 23 77040 SCREW—idle stop, 6-32 x % rd. hd. ... 1
3 74989 LEYER—throttle SFOP .......cc.iiesiioorciisiniins 1 24 *77011 CUP—idle StOP SCreW ........coimiiimisrossssnions 1
4 174990 SPRING =throttle return ... i 1 25 77010 SPRNG—idle stop Serew ... &y 1
5 74980 SHUTTER—throttle ..o bierocoiorrrrrrnrecccs 1 26 74991 SHUTTER=choke ..iiuuiiiisinmiiniississsmiaiin 1
6 77044 SCQ:E'W&-ghuﬂar A 2 27 77017 SPRING—choke friction .........ocreiivnririnenans 1
7 A-77326 ‘PIN—inlet control lever ... 1 28 77018 PR~ cheke: friction: ... amnas e 1
8 174981 CLIP—throttle ShEft ..coocooeveorenrrrieeririnsnns 1 29 §77015 SPRING—tension ..iismisimmimssminissions 1 |
e 9 {77041 'SCREW—6-32 x % pan hd. ..o | 30 177016 LEVER—GI8} CONMOL ...uv.ormesssssssromsrorprasssnsssemns 1 !
10 A-74983 SHAFT & LEVER—throttle ...........cccovnrivonrerr. ] 31 177030 GASKET—main diophragm .............. ety 1
Includes 32 fA-77236 DIAPHRAGM—main 1
11 77045 SCREW —swivel, 6-32 x V4 rd. hd. ........... 1 33 A-77037 LINE—activator {not part of A-74866
12 {77004 CLIP—spring retaining ........coovvivivniiei 2 CarbUretor L s s 1
13 tA-77251 SCREW—idle adjustment {includes 77004 34 77024 COYER—main diaphragm .........ooereienevinninns 1
e e e R e 1 35 177025 GASKET—pump body ....cwciccieeiciininininnns 1 -
14 {77005 SPRING —adjustment screw .. s D 36 177026 DIAPHRAGM—BUMB ....oeeevoer oo ces s s 1 I
15 $77006 WASHER—fiat ..., 2 37 77027 BODY—fuel pump .....c........ STy 1 !
16 77007 RING—square ... = 38 77160 SCREW—body, 6-32 x 3 pan hd. ........cccee. é
17 {77346 GASKET—copper R e R P s 1 39 {77028 SCREEM—fuel inlet strainer .........coevrirrins 1
18 fA-77001 SCREW-—main adjustment (includes 77004 40 {77029 GASKET—strainer ..., 1
EHB) e S 1 41 77031 COVER—fuel PUMP ......oooreemrecrnrerreccnrirsserins 1
19 §A-77327 NEEDLE & SEAT—inlet (includes 77267 42 77043 SCREW —turret, 8-32 x % truss hd. ... 1
gasket) ... 1 43 74997 GASKET—fibre ... s Sl
20 A-77060 BODY—service . 1 44 77033 KiT—repair parts (RK-150) ==
45 §77032  GASKET SET (GS5-150) ..ooooovviviiiororivensissinesssinees 1

* No longer required. t Included in 77032 Gasket Set. } Included in 77033 Repair Parts Kit.






